consummated at the beginning of the period indicated or which may be attained in the future. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statement and
accompanying notes have been derived from and should be read in conjunction with and are qualified in their entirety by reference to the consolidated financial statements
included in PNC’s Current Report on Form 8-K dated January 15, 2010, which updated the consolidated financial statements included in PNC’s Annual Report on Form 10-K
for the year ended December 31, 2008 as further described in that Form 8-K, including the retroactive adoption of SFAS 160, “Accounting and Reporting of Noncontrolling
Interests in Consolidated Financial Statements, an amendment of ARB No. 51” (FASB ASC 810-10, “Consolidation”), and FSP EITF 03-06-1, “Determining Whether
Instruments Granted in Share-Based Payment Transactions Are Participating Securities” (FASB ASC 260-10, “Earnings Per Share”).

THE PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement
Year Ended December 31, 2008

In millions, except per share data   PNC   National City
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Ref
Pro Forma
Combined   TARP   Ref

Pro Forma
with TARP

Interest Income
Loans   $4,138   $ 6,756   $ 1,138   A  $ 12,032   $ 12,032
Investment securities   1,746   502   118   B   2,366   2,366
Other   429   317   746   746

Total interest income   6,313   7,575   1,256   15,144   15,144

Interest Expense
Deposits   1,485   2,441   (996)  C   2,930   2,930
Borrowed funds   1,005   1,166   258   D   2,429   $(156)  I   2,273

Total interest expense   2,490   3,607   (738)   5,359   (156)   5,203

Net interest income   3,823   3,968   1,994   9,785   156   9,941

Noninterest Income
Fund servicing   904   904   904
Asset management   686   294   980   980
Consumer services   623   532   1,155   1,155
Corporate services   704   (115)   589   589
Service charges on deposits   372   1,022   1,394   1,394
Net securities gains (losses)   (206)   281   75   75
Other   284   (583)   (299)   (299)

Total noninterest income   3,367   1,431   4,798   4,798

Total revenue   7,190   5,399   1,994   14,583   156   14,739
Provision for credit losses   1,517   6,256   7,773   7,773
Noninterest Expense
Personnel   2,154   2,606   4,760   4,760
Occupancy   368   345   6   E   719   719
Equipment   359   322   681   681
Marketing   125   161   286   286
Other   1,392   4,153   64   F   5,609   5,609

Total noninterest expense   4,398   7,587   70   12,055   12,055

Income (loss) before income taxes and noncontrolling interests   1,275   (8,444)   1,924   (5,245)   156   (5,089)
Income tax expense (benefit)   361   (2,023)   712   G   (950)   58   G   (892)

Net income (loss)   914   (6,421)   1,212   (4,295)   98   (4,197)

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests   32   (6)   26   26
Preferred dividends   21   4,434   (4,423)   32   433   465

Net income (loss) applicable to common shareholders   $ 861   $ (10,849)  $ 5,635   $ (4,353)  $(335)   $ (4,688)

Earnings (Loss) Per Common Share
Basic   $ 2.49   $ (10.13)   $ (9.88)   $ (10.64)
Diluted   $ 2.44   $ (10.13)   $ (9.90)   $ (10.67)

Average Common Shares Outstanding
Basic   344   1,071   (976)  H   439   439
Diluted   346   1,071   (978)  H   439   439

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement.

The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement
Note 1 – Basis of Presentation:
The unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statement has been prepared giving effect to the merger involving PNC and National City and the issuance of the
preferred securities and warrant to purchase PNC common stock to the US Treasury as if the transactions had occurred as of January 1, 2008. The unaudited pro forma
condensed combined income statement is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the results of operations had the merger and the issuance of